## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4411080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2017

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VALENT BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION	03/17/2017

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VALENT BIOSCIENCES LLC	03/17/2017

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	VALENT BIOSCIENCES LLC	
Street Address:	870 TECHNOLOGY WAY	
City:	LIBERTYVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60048	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14702221
Application Number:	15423068
Application Number:	14717110
Application Number:	14168520
Application Number:	14573476
Application Number:	15346172
Application Number:	14794415
Application Number:	14996949
Application Number:	14996969
Application Number:	14997470
Application Number:	14996991
Application Number:	15073952
Application Number:	15158793
Application Number:	15158808
Application Number:	15158813

PATENT REEL: 042352 FRAME: 0435

504364388

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14997472
Application Number:	15060748
Application Number:	15259185
Application Number:	15158817
Application Number:	15371402
Application Number:	15283897
Application Number:	15371409
Application Number:	15371415

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rburke@woodphillips.com

MARTIN L. KATZ **Correspondent Name:** 

WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & MORTIMER Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 500 W. MADISON STREET - SUITE 1130

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAL06131Z99995
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN L. KATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Martin L. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=VBC\_Merger#page1.tif source=VBC Merger#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042352 FRAME: 0436

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VALENT BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "VALENT BIOSCIENCES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"VALENT BIOSCIENCES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 2017, AT 1:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2017 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202229342 Date: 03-20-17

SR# 20171865838

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6326520 8100M

PATENT REEL: 042352 FRAME: 0437

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:54 PM 03/20/2017
FILED 01:54 PM 03/20/2017
SR 20171865838 - File Number 6326520

#### State of Delaware

## Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company Valent Biosciences Corporation (IL) into Valent Biosciences LLC (DE)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

**First:** The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Valent Biosciences LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

**Second:** The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Valent Biosciences Corporation. The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is State of Illinois.

**Third:** The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Valent Biosciences LLC.

Fifth: The effective time and date of this Certificate of Merger shall be 12:01 a.m. on April 1, 2017.

Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 870 Technology Way, Libertyville, IL 60048, a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

**Seventh:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 17th day of March, 2017.

Valent Biosciences LLC

Name: Andrew Lee

Title: President

DB1/89816352.1

RECORDED: 05/12/2017

PATENT REEL: 042352 FRAME: 0438